TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900655076

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Oath Inc.		10/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Media Inc.	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5864410	ADD TO CART		
Registration Number:	6245484	AUDIO BRAND BEATS		
Registration Number:	4564584			
Registration Number:	6249084			
Registration Number:	4584849	FLURRY		
Registration Number:	4584848	FLURRY ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	6235273	INVENTORY STOREFRONT		
Registration Number:	6112859	POPULATION CAPTIVATED		
Registration Number:	5179552	RYOT		
Registration Number:	5221152	RYOT		
Registration Number:	5943968	RYOT FILMS		
Registration Number:	5568754	RYOT STUDIO		
Registration Number:	5224081	SIDEVIEW		
Serial Number:	88906669			
Serial Number:	90199352	HOLOMOJI		
Serial Number:	90555165	STORYAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0602

900664118

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032651000

Email: tmdocket@verizonmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Andres Lorca
Address Line 1: 22000 AOL Way

Address Line 2: H4A:B02

Address Line 4: Dulles, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O TO VMI PROJECT 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andres Lorca
SIGNATURE:	/Andres Lorca/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2. US - Oath Inc to VMI Assignment DocuSign 12-20-2021#page1.tif source=2. US - Oath Inc to VMI Assignment DocuSign 12-20-2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0603

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK CONTRIBUTION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Oath Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose primary address is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, United States ("Assignor") owned certain trademarks, service marks, and the applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor contributed and assigned all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Verizon Media Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose correspondence address is 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, United States ("Assignee"), pursuant to a Contribution and Assignment Agreement effective October 27, 2021 (the "Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it contributed, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and to the applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment and Contribution Agreement to be duly executed by an authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OATH INC.	VERIZON MEDIA INC.		
Docusigned by: 1 Mathysw Garber 458E457BE5CA4E4	DocuSigned by: C138E80BED37493		
Matthew W. Garber	Regina Thomas		
Vice President and Assistant Secretary	Associate General Counsel		
Date:12/20/2021	Date:		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0604

Exhibit A (United States)

Mark	Status	App No.	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Class(es)
ADD TO CART	Registered	88/281458	1/29/19	5864410	9/17/19	41
AUDIO BRAND BEATS	Registered	90/046,176	7/10/20	6245484	1/12/21	38
Circle Design	Registered	85/492134	12/9/11	4564584	7/8/14	09,35,42
Cube AR Design	Allowed	88906669	5/8/20			35
Cube AR Design	Registered	88926836	5/21/20	6249084	1/19/21	42
FLURRY	Registered	85/488958	12/7/11	4584849	8/12/14	09,35,42
FLURRY ANALYTICS	Registered	85/488957	12/7/11	4584848	8/12/14	09,35,42
HOLOMOJI	Allowed	90199352	9/22/20			09,42
INVENTORY STOREFRONT	Registered	88774340	1/27/20	6235273	12/29/20	35
POPULATION CAPTIVATED	Registered	88754562	1/10/20	6112859	7/28/20	35
RYOT	Registered	87/014356	4/26/16	5179552	4/11/17	9
RYOT	Registered	87/014360	4/26/16	5221152	6/13/17	41
RYOT FILMS	Registered	88/468235	6/11/19	5943968	12/24/19	41
RYOT STUDIO	Registered	87/688927	11/17/17	5568754	9/25/18	35
SIDEVIEW	Registered	86/877277	1/15/16	5224081	6/13/17	35
STORYAR	Published	90555165	3/2/21			35

\$a801169eceb2\$B9CCF986F51F403B807BCBEF4D3A64BA.docx

RECORDED: 11/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007510 FRAME: 0605